

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8640-8641/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in CR 1389/01

and CR 1232/02 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

DEBABRATHA GUHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GURDEV SINGH & SONS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 09/05/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajnish Ranjan Anshu, Adv.  
Mr. Mahajan and Nitish Ranjan, Advs.  
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....R  
.SP2

Issue Notice.

In the meanwhile, further proceedings in Execution  
Petition No.22/95, titled "Gurdev Singh & Sons vs. D. Duha  
& ors.", in the court of Addl. District Judge, Delhi, shall  
remain stayed.

.SP1

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(KANWAL SINGH)  
COURT MASTER