

ò
SLP(C)No. 8640-8641 OF 2003
ITEM No.50

Court No.9

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8640-8641/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in CR 1389/2001
and CR 1232/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEBABRATHA GUHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GURDEV SINGH & SONS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 24/11/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Singla,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

No one responds for the petitioner even on the second call. Learned counsel for respondent Nos .1 & 2 are present. The special leave petitions are dismissed in default.

(A.S. BISHT)(KANWAL SINGH)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER