

\200

SLP(C)No. 8640-8641 OF 2003
ITEM No.30

Court No.7

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8640-8641/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/04/2003 in CR 1389/2001
and CR 1232/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DEBABRATHA GUHA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

M/S. GURDEV SINGH & SONS & ANR.

Respondent (s)

Date : 20/02/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sandeep Sethi,Adv.
Mr. Anshu Mahajan,Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Ranjan,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K. Singla,Adv.
Mr. Shambhu P.Singh,Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Mr. A.S. Bhasme,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is informed that the name of respondent No.2 has been allowed to be deleted on an applicati
on moved in that behalf, by the High Court. That being the position, as prayed by the learned
counsel appearing for respondent No.2, it is directed that the name of respondent No.2 be del
eted from the array of the parties.

Leave granted.

The order of interim relief dated 9.5.2003 passed by this Court shall continue to be in operat
ion subject to the condition that the appellant deposits a further sum of Rs.1 lac in the exec
ution court, within four weeks from today.

(A.S. BISHT)(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER